## FTTH Fiber Pigtail LC 9/125μ G657A2, 12-color set, 2m

FTTH Fiber Pigtail LC 9/125μ G657A2, 12-color set, 2m,

Set of LC fibre pigtails consisting of 12 pigtails. The 12 fibre pigtails are coloured red, green, blue, yellow, white, grey, brown, violet, turquoise, black, orange and pink according to colour code DIN VDE 0888. The color of the  $900\mu$  coat is dyed through to the  $250\mu$  coat. All 12 pigtails are packed in a polybag. The separately packed plugs allow a quick and easy removal of each pigtail.

Each packaging unit contains an individual measuring protocol.

Type: Wire pigtail

Core type: Compact core

Color code: VDE-0888

Anti-buckling grommet: plugged on

Maximum tractive force: 3 N

Minimum bending radius Static: 10xOD

Minimum bending radius Dynamic: 20xOD

Outer diameter: 0.9 mm

Jacket material: LSZH

length: 2,0 m

Operating temperature: -20°C - 70°C

Plug conforming to standard: IEC 61754-20

Cable compliant to standard: IEC 60793-2

Fiber type: Singlemode

Category: G657A2

Colour: 12 colours

APC version: No

Plug colour: blue

Connector type: LC

Insertion loss 1310nm: < 0.3 dB

Quality class singlemode: B/2 according to IEC 61753-1

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Part No.: FTTH-PIGTAIL-LC12